

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Swain Construction, Inc 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134		NL&L Concrete, Inc johnnavarrronn@gmail.com Ralston, NE 68127		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	9,083.20	9,083.20	5,000.00	5,000.00				
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	3,444.25	3,444.25	8,500.00	8,500.00				
3	FABRIC SILT FENCE "HIGH POROSITY"	45	LF	4.67	210.15	6.00	270.00				
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - GENERAL	1	LS	5,536.08	5,536.08	10,000.00	10,000.00				
5	EXCAVATION (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	2836	CY	8.51	24,134.36	10.00	28,360.00				
6	REMOVE 24" RCP	32	LF	115.00	3,680.00	25.00	800.00				
7	REMOVE 24" FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	460.00	920.00	200.00	400.00				
8	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	690	LF	4.60	3,174.00	6.00	4,140.00				
9	REMOVE PAVEMENT	593	SY	6.50	3,854.50	10.00	5,930.00				
10	REMOVE GRAVEL SURFACING	166	SY	26.49	4,397.34	2.50	415.00				
11	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	2	EA	276.25	552.50	200.00	400.00				
12	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	1164	LF	1.73	2,013.72	2.00	2,328.00				
13	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER	8	EA	42.00	336.00	25.00	200.00				
14	18" STORM SEWER PIPE, TYPE I	123	LF	89.70	11,033.10	85.00	10,455.00				
15	24" STORM SEWER PIPE, TYPE I	161	LF	112.70	18,144.70	95.00	15,295.00				
16	CONSTRUCT 24" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	2,587.50	5,175.00	1,200.00	2,400.00				
17	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	7	VF	1,150.00	8,050.00	2,500.00	17,500.00				
18	CONSTRUCT 24" STORM COLLAR	1	EA	1,725.00	1,725.00	800.00	800.00				
19	CONSTRUCT AREA INLET	1	EA	8,625.00	8,625.00	6,500.00	6,500.00				
20	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET	2	EA	5,198.77	10,397.54	5,200.00	10,400.00				
21	AREA INLET PROTECTION	1	EA	201.25	201.25	175.00	175.00				
22	CURB INLET PROTECTION	40	LF	14.66	586.40	8.00	320.00				
23	ROCK RIPRAP, TYPE A	9.5	TN	230.00	2,185.00	175.00	1,662.50				
24	SILT CHECK, TYPE 2 - LOW	120	LF	5.28	633.60	4.00	480.00				
25	INSTALL TIE BARS	275	EA	9.68	2,662.00	4.00	1,100.00				
26	10" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CLASS 47B-3500)	1837	SY	85.42	156,916.54	82.00	*150,634.00				
27	GRANULAR SUBDRAIN	5	EA	438.88	2,194.40	800.00	4,000.00				
28	CONSTRUCT 6" MEDIAN SURFACING	41	SY	75.70	3,103.70	78.00	3,198.00				
29	CONSTRUCT POST WITH BREAKAWAY ANCHORING SYSTEM	1	EA	212.75	212.75	600.00	600.00				
30	INSTALL R4-7 "KEEP RIGHT" SIGN	1	EA	143.75	143.75	400.00	400.00				
31	INSTALL OM1-2 "OBJECT MARKER" SIGN	1	EA	143.75	143.75	1,200.00	1,200.00				
32	5" WHITE WET REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED	503	LF	5.20	2,615.60	6.00	3,018.00				
33	6" WHITE WET REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED	522	LF	5.75	3,001.50	5.00	2,610.00				
34	8" WHITE WET REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED	257	LF	11.25	2,891.25	10.00	2,570.00				
35	LEFT ARROW, PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4	3	EA	230.00	690.00	1,500.00	4,500.00				
36	RIGHT ARROW, PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4	3	EA	230.00	690.00	1,500.00	4,500.00				
37	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B	0.85	AC	1,380.00	1,173.00	6,000.00	5,100.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-37, INCLUSIVE)</b>											
					<b>\$304,530.93</b>		<b>**\$316,160.50</b>				

Est Start Date: 10/23/23

Est Start Date: 9/20/23

\*Corrected extention